



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 605/2024 and CM APPL. 39619/2024 (Stay)

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Sharad Pandey and  
Ms. Pooja, Advocates.

versus

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

% **16.07.2024**

**CM APPL. 39621/2024 (Exemption)**

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

**CM APPL. 39620/2024 (condonation of delay)**

3. CM APPL. 39620/2024 has been filed by the appellant under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking condonation of delay of 145 days in filing the appeal.
4. Learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant-appellant seeks and is granted 01 week time to file an affidavit explaining the delay, with advance copy to the other side.



5. Re-notify on 29.07.2024.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**JULY 16, 2024/uk**