



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 605/2024 and CM APPL. 41172/2024

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

1. No one is present on behalf of the appellant.
2. Re-notify on 29.07.2024, the date already fixed.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 23, 2024/uk