



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 605/2024 and CM APPL.39619/2024 and 41172/2024

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIAAppellant

Through: None

versus

SHABBIR HUSSAINRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **30.09.2024**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties. The written submissions have also not been filed as yet.
2. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Renotify on 27 January 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/ yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any