



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 605/2024**

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel

versus

SHABBIR HUSSAINRespondent

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Meghna
De and Ms. Aditi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

CM APPL. 60310/2024

1. By this application, Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, learned Standing Counsel for the appellant seeks that his appearance may be recorded in the order dated 30 September 2024.

2. Mr. Jawahar Raja, learned Counsel for the respondent also advanced a similar request.

3. Accordingly, the presence of Mr. Pritish Sabharwal learned Standing Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Jawahar Raja learned Counsel for the respondent stands recorded in the order dated 30 September 2024.



4. The application stands disposed of.

LPA 605/2024

5. Re-notify on 27 January 2025 as already fixed.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 14, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any