



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 605/2024

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIAAppellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra, ASC for JMI
with Mr. Deepak Panwar, Mr. Pranav
Dwivedi and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs. for JMI
Ms. Meghna De, Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advs.

versus

SHABBIR HUSSAINRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today.

2. Re-notify on 1 May 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2025

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any