



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 605/2024 & CM APPL. 39619/2024, CM APPL.
41172/2024
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIAAppellant
Through: Mr.K.K.Mishra, Adv.

versus

SHABBIR HUSSAINRespondent
Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja,
Ms.L.Gangmer, Ms.Meghna,
Ms.Anjesh, Ms.Surbhi,
Mr.R.Roy, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**
The learned counsels for the parties have not filed their written
submissions.

Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.

List on 13th October, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 1, 2025
RN/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any