



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 605/2024 & CM APPL. 39619/2024, CM APPL.**
41172/2024
JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIAAppellant
Through: **Mr.Pritish Sabharwal, SC with**
Ms.Rashi Wadhwa, Adv.

versus

SHABBIR HUSSAINRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
11.07.2025

%

1. This appeal has been listed before us under the category of 'Old/Targeted Cases'. The appeal is already listed for hearing on 13th October, 2025.
2. List on 13th October, 2025, the date already fixed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 11, 2025/ns/DG