



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 605/2024, CM APPL. 39619/2024, CM APPL. 41172/2024 &
CM APPL. 54283/2025

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel.

versus

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 02.07.2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sms